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APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAMME 
Mahajan Smt. Poonam 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Employability Through Apprenticeship Programme (NETAP) will be implemented in a PPP model; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the proposed timeline for its implementation; 

(c) whether the stipend paid to candidates will qualify as CSR spending for corporates and if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) whether the Government is making best use of online/cloud based solutions in the implementation of NETAP and if so, the details
thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani) 

(a) & (b): On the lines of National Employability through Apprenticeship Programme (NETAP), the All India Council for Technical
Education (AICTE) has already notified the National Employability Enhancement Mission (NEEM) on 15th April, 2013. The main
objective of NEEM is to offer on the job practical training to enhance employability of a person irrespective of the stream of study. 

(c): Yes, Madam. 

(d): There is provision in NEEM for the trainees to access to the cloud, satellite or such other facilities as deemed appropriate for the
training. 
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